CHARTERED GOVERNANCE AND ACCOUNTANCY INSTITUTE IN ZIMBABWE (CGI ZIMBABWE)

CGI ZIMBABWE STUDENTS FEE STRUCTURE: JULY - DECEMBER 2022

* Initial Registration Fees (2 nd half 2022) * Re-registration (2 nd half 2022)		US\$50 US\$50
Examination Fees Per Subject Part	Α	US\$30
Part	В	US\$40
Part	С	US\$60
Part	D	US\$70
Exemption Fees per Subject		US\$25
Exemption Fees per Subject (IBAS students of	only)	US\$10
Late payment fee (Re-reg & Exam reg respect	ively)	US\$10
Special Centre fee (outside Zimbabwe)	- /	US\$150

Re-registration fees for students who did not register for the 1st half of 2022 is US\$60 Re-registration fees for students who did not register in 2022 and prior to 2022 is US\$75

Payments to be allocated on the web portal of the Institute on or before <u>31 August for Re-registration</u> and for <u>November Examinations</u>.

FOREIGN CURRENCY ACCOUNT (FCA) DETAILS

Standard Chartered Bank, Africa Unity Square Branch, Account No. 8740409963800 or CBZ Bank, Selous Ave Branch, Account No. 02121960260030

(*Proof of payment(s) to be submitted to the office on or before the closing dates)

^{***}Students are reminded to please check the examination timetable carefully to avoid registering for subjects which clash on the timetable.***